

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 37-38/2014

NARENDRA BHUTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJALI BHUTANI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 11/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati ,Adv.
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.
Ms. Sanjoli Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Transfer Petitions are dismissed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.07.14
17:48:53 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 37-38/2014

NARENDRA BHUTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJALI BHUTANI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R SR10562

Heard.

Transfer Petitions are dismissed.

.....J
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

.....J
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI
JULY 11, 2014